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Decisions Styles Scale Survey Survey Continued
Instructions: Please state your opinion as | 1. Please select the choice you identify | 5. According to the Difficult Airway Algorithm all of the following are acceptable
honestly as possible. Using the scale with interventions after an initial intubation attempt is unsuccessful, EXCEPT
o o o o below please indicate the extent to which a. CRNA a. Return to spontaneous ventilation _ CRNA __-- RRNA ___
SyStem 1 ° FaSt & AUtomath SyStem 2 ° SlOW & ReﬂeCtlve you agree or disagree with the statements. b. Anesthesiologist b. Place LMA _ A B C D A B C D A B C D
) ) - - - Describe how you are now, not as you c. RRNA c. Call for help ( 5)C Ompl et ely ) 1 0 0 D 0 0 0 15 3 0 0
wish to be in the future 2. How long have you been in clinical d. Awaken the patient
Effortles S 7 ds SOClatlve 2 unconscious ’ EfforthI ’ deduCtlve a’nd analytlcal 2 (1) Strongly Disagree, (2) Disagree, (3) practice? S5a. Please rate your confidence associated with your answer (50.0%) (100.0%) (66.7%) (51.7%)  (60.0%)
. Neutral (neither agree nor disagree), (4) a.< 5 years a. 1 - not confident at all 4) Fairl 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 2 5 1
rules stored in memory as schemata, self-aware, knowledge-based, Agree, (5) Steongly Agree b6 10 years b.2 - lightly confident R (33.3%) (34.5%) (400%) (T14%) (25.0%)
v e . v e Category A c. 11 — 15 years c. 3 - somewhat confident - - - . . .
acquisition by biology, exposure and | acquisition by cultural and formal _Llprefertogatherallthe d. 15 + years d. 4 - fairly confident (3)Somewhat | 0 ) 1 0 o o o0 H 0 1 0
necessary information before committing | 3. Please select your age group e. S - completely confident confident (5 .6%) (100.0%) (100.0%) (3 .4%) (14.3%)
> 111 to a decision. a. < 30 years old 6. The following are problems that causes a rise in end-tidal CO2 post intubation, .
p ersonal eXp Cricnce tultlon 2. 1 thoroughly evaluate decision b. 30 — 40 years old EXCEPT (Z)Shghtly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
. e ..o . alternatives before making a final choice. c. 41 — 49 years old a. Pulmonary thrombus confident (10.3%) (14.3%)
HeurlStlcs Metacognltlve Regul atlon 3. In decision making, I take time to d. 50 + years old b. Hypoventilation (1)Not 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
contemplate the pros/cons or 4. Which would not be a consideration c. Malignant hypertension confident at all
o o o o . o o . . risks/benefits of a for difficult mask ventilation? d. Depleted CO2 absorber
D IIltlllth@ d@ClSlOIl-IIlaklng :I COgIllthe d@bl&Slng Stratﬁgy situation a. Edentulousness 6a. Please rate your confidence associated with your answer
. 4. Investigating the facts is an b. Beard a. 1 - not confident at all
EI Ment al Shortcuts or I‘ules Of j Allow S for I'GﬂeCthIl on the important part of my decision-making c. Obese b. 2 - slightly confident CRNA __-- RRNA ___
process. d. Small mouth opening c. 3 - somewhat confident _ A B C D A B C D A B C D
5 = 5. I weigh a number of different 4a. Please rate your confidence d. 4 - fairly confident
thumb S thlnklng proces S factors when making decisions. associated with your answer e. 5 - completely confident (S)Completely 0 0 0 I L L L I L 2 2 .
. o« . . . . . . Category B a. 1 - not confident at all | 7. The following are true about laryngospasm EXCEPT confident (11.1%) (100.0%) (13.3%)  (12.5%) (37.5%)
D Gllld@S dCClSlOn-maklng When El EXamIHGS COIlﬂlCtlIlg €V1d€nC€ 1. When making decisions, I rely b. 2 - slightly confident a. Persistent laryngospasm plus hypoxia can be treated with succinylcholine (4) Fairly 1 o) 5 3 0 o) 0 0 o) 0 4 1
. . . . . . . . . mainly on my gut feelings c. 3 - somewhat confident 0.25 - 0.5mg/kg
avVv allable lnfOrmatlon 1S llmlted and COHSlderatlon Of altern atlve 2. My initial hunch about decisions d. 4 - fairly confident b. A struggling patient during a laryngospasm creates a large positive confident (100.0%) (33.3%) (100.0%) (33.3%) (100%) (66.7%) (60.0%)  (25.0%) (12.5%)
g 1s generally what I follow. e. 5 - completely intrathoracic pressure (3)Somewhat 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 ] 3
S 5 5 3. I make decisions based on confident c. Laryngospasm can be treated with intravenous lidocaine 1 — 1.5mg/kg
and d faSter deC181On_maklng OpthnS intuition. d. Extubating a patient deeply increases the risk of laryngospasm (50-0%) (33.3%) (33.3%) (20 -0%) (50 0%) (37 S %)
. 4.1 rely on my first impressions 7a. Please rate your confidence associated with your answer (2) Slishtl 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Strate 1S NeceSsar when making decisions. a. 1 - not confident at all Sy
gy . . y 5. I weigh feelings more than b. 2 - slightly confident confident (16.7%) (11.1%) (6.7%) (6.3%) (12.5%)
lysis i king decisions. .3- hat confident
D Emergency Sltu atlons analysis 1 making decisions 3 ) ;;)Hni;\zoiﬁc(;);; en (I)N()t O 0 O 1 O O O O O 0 1 O
e. 5 - completely confident confident at all (11.1%) (6.3%)
J The proposed outcome of this practice change was to describe approaches that will J Analysis Chi-Squared test analyzing the relationship between each provider

help to 1dentity and/or improve decision making errors. and their confidence level associated with the correct answer

| RGRUITTR Discussion

Background & Significance

1 Patient Safety: impacted by decisions made by anesthesia providers DSS Study results indicated:

1 Cognitive process of decision-making affected by: inconsistent approach to patient Profession RRNA 38 1 3 42 1 Majority of anesthesia providers (90.0%) identify with the reason/System 2
management, practice variability, and noncompliance with evidence-based CRNA 19 ) 0 71 decision making process, 5.0% identified with intuitive/System 1 decision making
guidelines (Steigler & Tung, 2014). Anesthesiologist 3 0 0 3 process, and 5.0% 1dentitied with both.

d  Cognitive factors that influence the decision-making process: heuristics, bias, and T 0 ; ; ” Implications:

1 Anesthesia providers can become aware of their decision-making styles by using the
Decisions Styles Scale (DSS). Awareness of this may lead to improved patient safety

overconfidence

DSS

. Preventable hospital deaths linked to medical errors: among the top 3 causes of

49 3 35

patient deaths in the U.S. <3 years 3 during the perioperative period.
. L . I 6 - 10 years / 0 0 / [ Tools such as the TWED checklist can be implemented by anesthesia providers to
* 123 closed malpractice claims involving CRNAs that could have been B (1 - 15 years 2 0 0 2 . . . . . .
help maintain focus when faced with challenges in the perioperative setting.
prevented. B (5 + years 2 0 0 2 .
* 65% of the cases caused by errors 1in judgement 0 . 06 Summary.. - s :
0 y jude - dThe project provided the awareness of Systems 1 and 2 decision making process, the

* Cognitive biases - a subcategory of errors 1n judgement

advantages of each, and the impact it may have on patient safety to anesthesia
providers.

By implementing metacognitive tool, anesthesia providers will maintain decision-
making strategies that will improve patient safety.
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L Safe practice in anesthesia

* Appropriate level of contfidence 1 Confidence levels of Question 4, 5, and 7 did not produce any statistical significance

1 Confidence level of Question 6 produced statistical significance

e Adherence to evidence

Q4 CRNA AN | | |  RRNA | | |
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